

SECTION-III

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL. NO 4986 OF 2012

Commissioner of Central Excise, Ludhiana .....Appellant

-Versus-

M/s Neel Kanth Rubber Mills .....Respondent

OFFICE REPORT FOR PRE-FINAL HEARING

It is submitted that there is sole respondent. Service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete by way of dasti service on the sole respondent but no one has filed vakalatnama/ appearance so far.

Original record has been received from the Appellate Tribunal.

It is further submitted that counsel for the Appellant has on 30th January 2013 filed statement of case.

The office report is listed before the Ld. Registrar for pre final hearing.

Dated this the 9th day of July, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy To:

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate  
Central Agency Section

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR