

ITEM NO.32

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 4986/2012

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. NEEL KANTH RUBBER MILLS

Respondent(s)

(List only C. A. No. 8715/2017 before Registrar's Court.)

WITH

C.A. No. 8715/2017 (XIV)
(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 13-07-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Uday Bhan Singh, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 8715/2017

Learned counsel for the appellant shall within a period of four weeks file the affidavit of valuation and ad-valorem court fee.

List again on 29.8.2018.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

MG