

ITEM NO.13

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. MANOJ JAIN

Civil Appeal No(s). 4986/2012

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. NEEL KANTH RUBBER MILLS

Respondent(s)

(List only C. A. No. 8715/2017 before Registrar's Court. )

WITH

C.A. No. 8715/2017 (XIV)  
(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 29-08-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Uday Bhan Singh,Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. No. 8715/2017

Ld.counsel for the appellant has already filed affidavit of valuation, but has not filed ad-valorem court fee so far. Four weeks' time, as a last chance is given to file the same.

List the matter again on 23.10.2018.

MANOJ JAIN  
Registrar

SB