

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 4986/2012

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. NEEL KANTH RUBBER MILLS

Respondent(s)

(List only C. A. No. 8715/2017 before Registrar's Court.)

WITH

C.A. No. 8715/2017 (XIV)
(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 23-10-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Uday Bhan Singh, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RC.A. No. 8715/2017

Ld. Counsel for appellant has already filed affidavit of valuation but has failed to file requisite court fee despite grant of last chance. Viewed thus, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar