

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).4986/2012

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. NEEL KANTH RUBBER MILLS

Respondent(s)

(List only C. A. No. 8715/2017 before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers  
)

WITH C.A. No. 8715/2017 (XIV)  
(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 09-01-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No.8715/2017

None appears on behalf of the appellant.

Delay in filing *ad valorem* court fee is condoned.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR